ALPHA Vario Clamp  until week 18/2013

APH 40 BR2 H WP

Spare parts

Pos. | Part No. |Quantity |Description Type Flag -
10 273613 1 Housing left/right APH 40 H WP
20 266081 1 Cylinder tube APH 40.5 BR2
30 273885 1 Cylinder bottom compl. APH 40.5 BR2 SWS
included seals:
201647 1 0O-Ring 4,00 x 1,50 RD
227476 1 0O-Ring 7,00 x 1,50 RD
233234 2 0O-Ring 12,00 x 1,00 RD
266990 1 Ball seal @ 6,35 RD
40 288578 1 Piston rod APH 40 BR2
50 265972 1 Piston compl. V 40 BR2 RD
60 265964 1 Intermediate flange V 40 BR2
80 353217 1 Fork piece compl. APH 40.5 BR2 SWS
90 266080 1 Strap APH 40.5 BR2 R
100 | 202773 1 Bolt K 40.1 R
110 | 202615 1 Bolt FKSI 40 R
120 | 285626 1 Drive shaft APH 40 BR2 WP
130 | 286617 1 Threaded rod V 40 BR2 R
140 | 219630 2 Roller compl. K 40.1 R
150 | 266835 1 Supporting plate APH 40.5 BR2 R
160 353215 1 Distance sleeve APH 40 BR2 SWS 90°
170 | 286329 1 Ring APH 40.5 BR2
190 | 256167 2 Needle bush 220,0/24,00 x 6,00 R
200 273906 1 Sound absorber G M5
210 | 214647 2 Seal plug R1/4 RD
220 | 273799 1 Sealing cap G1/8 RD
230 | 286348 2 Plug APH 40.5 BR2
240 | 265206 1 Stripper 20/25,0x 4,60 RD
250 | 201643 1 O-Ring 3,00 x 1,00 RD
260 | 201647 1 O-Ring 4,00 x 1,50 RD
270 | 352293 1 O-Ring 5,94 x 3,53 RD
280 | 201767 2 O-Ring 40,00 x 1,50 RD
290 | 257222 1 Shim rings and supporting rings 16,0x22,0x 0,50 — DIN 988
300 | 200903 1 Shim rings and supporting rings 16,0x22,0x1,00 - DIN 988
310 | 265581 1 Retaining rings for shafts AS 16,0x 1,50 — DIN 471
320 286353 2 Snapring SW 20
340 | 297554 1 Hexagon socket countersunk head screw |M 6 x 12 - DIN 7991
350 | 263488 3 Cylinder head screw M5 x 20 - DIN 912
360 | 234818 6 Cylinder head screw M5 x 30 - DIN 912
370 | 367581 4 Cylinder head screw M5 x 35 - A2-70 DIN 912
380 | 289071 13 Retaining washer S50
390 | 223976 1 Parallel pin 3m6 x 10 - DIN 6325
400 | 273881 1 Parallel pin 5m6 x 30 - DIN 7
410 | 273882 1 Parallel pin 5m6 x 45 - DIN 7
420 | 200579 2 Set screw M4 x 6 - DIN 914
Spare parts sets / accessories
Pos. | Part No. |Quantity |Description Type
359595 1 Repair kit APH 40 BR2 H WP
359596 1 Seal kit APH 40 BR2 H WP
600 | 367715 2 Limit switch set complete APH 40 BR2 H WP

TUNKERS'
! R = included with Repair kit, D = included with Seal kit

Subject to technical modifications. 07.05.2013

TUNKERS® Maschinenbau GmbH Am Rosenkothen 8 « D-40880 Ratin gen Tel. 02102 4517-0 « Fax 02102 445808 Internet www.tuenkers.de



ALPHA Vario Clamp  until week 18/2013 APH 40 BR2 H WP

370

TUNKERS'

Subject to technical modifications. 07.05.2013

TUNKERS® Maschinenbau GmbH Am Rosenkothen 8 « D-40880 Ratin gen Tel. 02102 4517-0 « Fax 02102 445808 Internet www.tuenkers.de



